900780233 06/19/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM818253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2022
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900769330

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
In Vitro Admet Laboratories, LLC		12/01/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Discovery Life Sciences, LLC
Street Address:	800 HUDSON WAY, SUITE 1700
City:	HUNTSVILLE
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35806
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87648158	METMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (866) 838-2798

Email: rositsa.georgieva@dls.com

Correspondent Name: Rositsa Georgieva

Address Line 1: 800 Hudson Way, Suite 1700, Huntsville

Address Line 4: Hunstville, ALABAMA 35806

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rositsa Georgieva	
SIGNATURE:	/Rositsa Georgieva/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=CERTIF~1#page1.tif source=CERTIF~1#page2.tif source=CERTIF~1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008103 FRAME: 0274

900780233

MA SOC Filing Number: 202256349140 Date: 11/29/2022 11:25:00 AM

From CHS Tue Nov 29 10:22:19 2022 Page 5 of 6

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

IN VITRO ADMET LABORATORIES, LLC

INTO

DISCOVERY LIFE SCIENCES, LLC

Pursuant to Chapter 156C, Section 61 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company hereby submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing:

1. The name, federal employer identification number, and principal office address of the entities involved in the merger are:

Name	FEIN	Principal Office Address
Discovery Life Sciences,	20-1405055	800 Hudson Way
LLC		Suite 1700
		Huntsville, AL 35806
In Vitro Admet Laboratories,	20-1115005	9221 Rumsey Road
LLC		Suite 8, Columbia, MD
		21045

2. The date and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the entities involved in the merger are:

Name	Date of Formation	State of Formation
Discovery Life Sciences,	August 10, 2018	Massachusetts
LLC	_	
In Vitro Admet Laboratories,	April 29, 2004	Maryland
LLC	_	-

- 3. The name and federal employer identification number of the surviving limited liability company is: Discovery Life Sciences, LLC, 20-1405055.
- 4. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each entity which is to merge.
- 5. The effective date of the merger is December 1, 2022.
- 6. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is: 800 Hudson Way, Suite 1700, Huntsville, AL 35806.
- 7. The survivor is a domestic limited liability company. Discovery Life Sciences, LLC, the surviving limited liability company agrees that if it does not continuously maintain an agent for service of process in the Commonwealth, it appoints irrevocably the Secretary of the Commonwealth to be its true and lawful attorney upon whom all lawful process in any action,

TRADEMARK REEL: 008103 FRAME: 0275 suite or proceeding in the Commonwealth may be served in the manner set forth in Chapter 156D, Section 15.10 of the Massachusetts General Laws.

- 8. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.
- 9. The name and business address of each member of the surviving limited liability company is:

Name Business Address

WSHP FC Acquisition LLC 800 Hudson Way, Suite 1700

Huntsville, AL 35806

10. The name and business address of each person authorized to execute on behalf of the surviving limited liability company, documents to be filed with the Secretary of the Commonwealth is:

Name Business Address

Glenn Bilawsky 800 Hudson Way, Suite 1700 Huntsville, AL 35806

11. The name and business address of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record on behalf of the surviving limited liability company, any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property is:

Name Business Address

Glenn Bilawsky 800 Hudson Way, Suite 1700

Huntsville, AL 35806

Dated: October 31, 2022

Giant 1900 rouse (Cro. 51, 2002 2004 2005

By: Glenn Bilawsky, Chief Executive Officer

DISCOVERY LIFE SCIENCES, LLC

MA SOC Filing Number: 202256349140 Date: 11/29/2022 11:25:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

November 29, 2022 11:25 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 008103 FRAME: 0277